

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

@Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

Homeland Properties, 2700 E HOISTON AVE Crockett TX 75835-5104

TODD BAKER

42.176 acres State Hwy 21 East

Crockett, TX 75835

Phone: (936)546-3683

Todd and Liss

Fax: (936)546-3683

| DATE SIGNED BY SE | LLEF | R AN | ID I | s NC | T A | \ SL | BSTITUTE FOR A | VY I | NSF | EC | TIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|---|--|-------------|----------------|--|--|
| Seller is is not o | A | - | | | _ | • | inoccupied (by Sellenate date) ornev | • • | | ** | since Seller has occupied the Property? the Property | |
| Section 1. The Proper This notice does | rty h | as ti | ne il | ems | ma | rke | i below: (Mark Yes | (Y) | , No | (N), | | |
| Item | Y | N | U | | Ite | m | | Y | N | U | ltem YNU | |
| Cable TV Wiring | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Propane Gas: | | • | | Pump: sump grinder | |
| Carbon Monoxide Det. | L | | | | , | _ | mmunity (Captive) | | 3 | | Rain Gutters | |
| Ceiling Fans | 1 | | _ | | | | Property | | - | | Range/Stove | |
| Cooktop | - | | | | | t Tu | | | - | | Roof/Attic Vents | |
| Dishwasher | 1 | | | | Int | erco | m System | - | - | | Sauna | |
| Disposal | | | | | Mi | Crow | ave | | | | Smoke Detector | |
| Emergency Escape Ladder(s) | | | | | Outdoor Grill | | r Grill | | | | Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired | |
| Exhaust Fans | | | | | Pa | tio/C | ecking | سب | 1 | | Spa | |
| Fences | - | | | | Plumbing System | | ng System | | | سا | Trash Compactor | |
| Fire Detection Equip. | - | | | K ilo s vasistis kara | Pool | | | | | | TV Antenna - | |
| French Drain | of critering descendants | - | | Androigh and Andro | Pool Equipment | | quipment | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | - | | Washer/Dryer Hookup | |
| Gas Fixtures | | - | | 4 | Pool Maint. Accessories | | - Controller Special Controller | - | | Window Screens | | |
| Natural Gas Lines | | 4 | | | Pool Heater | | eater | | | | Public Sewer System 4 | |
| | | | | | Entra de proprieto de proprieto de la constanta de la constant | * | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| Item | | | · | Y | N | U | | ······································ | | | tional Information | |
| Central A/C | | | · · · · · · | | | | Lelectric gas number of units: 2 | | | | | |
| Evaporative Coolers | | | ···· | | | | Thumber of units: | | | | | |
| Wall/Window AC Units | | | <u> </u> | | | number of units: | | | | | | |
| Attic Fan(s) | | | | | | if yes, describe: | | | | | | |
| Central Heat | | | | * | | Letectric gas number of units: 2 | | | | | | |
| Other Heat | | | ··································· | | | <u></u> | if yes, describe: | | | | | |
| Oven | | | | | | | number of ovens: electric gas other: | | | | | |
| Fireplace & Chimney | , , | <u></u> | | | | | wood gas logs mock other: | | | | | |
| Carport | | | <u></u> | | | <u></u> | attached not attached | | | | | |
| Garage | | | <u> </u> | | | <u></u> | Lattached not attached | | | | | |
| Garage Door Openers | | ······································ | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | number of units: 2 number of remotes: 2 | | | | | |
| Satellite Dish & Control | IS | <u></u> | | | | | owned leased from: | | | | | |
| Security System | <u></u> | | | - | | | Lowned leased from: | | | | | |
| Solar Panels | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Water Heater | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | " | 1 | | | efectric gas other: number of units: | | | | | |
| Water Softener | | | | | | | owned lease | ed II | om: | | | |
| Other Leased Items(s) | ,,, | | ··· | 1 | <u> </u> | | if yes, describe: | <u> </u> | <u></u> | | | |
| (TAR-1406) 02-01-18 | | | Initi | aled | by: E | }uyeı | | and : | Selle | 70 | CB NO Page 1 of 5 | |

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

42 176 acros State Huny 21 Fast

| Concerning the Property at | | | | * disk = 1 | Crocket | | # | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|---------|
| Underground Lawn Sprinkler | | | auto | matic | manual | are | as cov | ered: | | |
| Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility | | | | | | | | Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407) | | |
| Water supply provided by:c Was the Property built before 1 (If yes, complete, sign, and Roof Type:shingle Is there an overlay roof coverage of covering)?yes no unit | 1978? I attach ering o | vell MUI yes Life TAR-1906 n the Prop | concer | -op_knowining Age: | unknown a ead-based AC | pain | ther: | rds). | (imal | e) |
| Are you (Seller) aware of any are need of repair?yes | of the i | items listed s, describe | in this (attach | Secti addit | on 1 that a onal sheets | re n s if n | ot in w ecessa | orking condition, that have defary): | ects | , or |
| | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Section 2. Are you (Seller) a aware and No (N) if you are n | | | cts or i | nalfu | nctions in | any | of the | following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if | you : | are |
| Item \ | N | Item | <u> </u> | ······································ | —————————————————————————————————————— | Y | N | Item | ΤV | N |
| Basement | - | Floors | | | | | | Sidewalks | - | |
| Ceilings | | Founda | ation / S | Slab(s | | | | Walls / Fences | - | - |
| Doors | 1 | Interior | "" ** | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1 | | Windows | | |
| Driveways | 十二十 | Lightin | o Fixtur | es | · | <u> </u> | | Other Structural Components | | 4 |
| Electrical Systems | 17 | Plumbing Systems | | | | | | | History and the second | |
| Exterior Walls | | Roof | | | | - | | | | |
| Section 3. Are you (Seller) a you are not aware.) | ware (| of any of th | re folic | wing | conditions | s: (N | lark Y | es (Y) if you are aware and N | lo (N |) if |
| Condition | | | IV | N | Conditio |)I) | <u>. </u> | ······································ | V | N |
| Aluminum Wiring | | | | | | | ındatio | n Repairs | | - |
| Asbestos Components | | | | - | Previous | | | | <u> </u> | 1 |
| Diseased Trees: oak wilt | | | | | | | · *** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | uctural Repairs | | |
| Endangered Species/Habitat o | n Prop | erty | | | Radon G | | | | | - |
| Fault Lines | | | | - | Settling | | · | | 1 | - |
| Hazardous or Toxic Waste | ···· | | | 1 | Soil Mov | eme | ent | | | - |
| Improper Drainage | | ····· | | | Subsurface Structure or Pits | | | | - | |
| Intermittent or Weather Spring | S | | | | Undergr | oun | d Stora | ge Tanks | | |
| Landfill | | | | 4 | Unplatted Easements | | | | | |
| Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Bas | | Hazards | | | Unrecore | ded | Easem | rents | | |
| Encroachments onto the Prope | | | | 1 | Urea-for | male | dehyde | Insulation | | - |
| Improvements encroaching on | others | property | | | Water P | enet | ration | | | - |
| Located in 100-year Floodplair | 1 | ······································ | | | Wetland | s on | Ргоре | rty | | |
| (If yes, attach TAR-1414) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Located in Floodway (If yes, al | ttach T/ | AR-1414) | | 1 | Wood R | ot | | | | <u></u> |
| Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TAR-1414) | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| (ii Aco' arrani i Livi- i 4 14) | | | and the spirit of the spirit o | - | Active in destroying | | | f termites or other wood (WDI) | ed purplies designations | - |

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Located in Historic District

Previous Flooding onto the Property

Initialed by: Buyer: ______ and Seller: 703.005

Previous Fires

Previous termite or WDI damage repaired

Page 2 of 5

42.176 acres State Hwy 21 East Crockett, TX 75835

Concerning the Property at

| Historic Properl | y Designation | | Termite or WDI damage needing r | epair |
|------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|---|
| Previous Use o of Methamphet | f Premises for Manufacture amine | | Single Blockable Main Drain in Po Tub/Spa* | |
| If the answer to | any of the items in Section 3 is yes, e | explain (att | ach additional sheets if necessary): | |
| ····· | ; | | ····· <u>································</u> | |
| | | | | |
| | *A single blockable main drain may | cause a si | iction entrapment hazard for an ind | ividual. |
| which has not | you (Seller) aware of any item, equal to been previously disclosed in this | notice? | yes —no If yes, explain (atta | at is in need of repair, ach additional sheets if |
| | | | | |
| | | | ······································ | ************************************** |
| | | | | |
| Section 5. An not aware.) | e you (Seller) aware of any of the f | following | (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. | Mark No (N) if you are |
| YN | | | | |
| | om additions, structural modifications, esolved permits, or not in compliance | | | necessary permits, with |
| Ho | meowners' associations or maintenan Name of association: | ce fees or | assessments. If yes, complete the | following: |
| | Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Phone: | |
| | Any unpaid fees or assessment for the lifthe Property is in more than one a attach information to this notice. | - | y?yes(\$) | mandatory voluntary no er associations below or |
| | y common area (facilities such as poon to others. If yes, complete the following Any optional user fees for common facilities.) | 3 . | | |
| _ | y notices of violations of deed restrict | ions or go | vernmental ordinances affecting the | e condition or use of the |
| | y lawsuits or other legal proceedings of divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankru | | | cludes, but is not limited |
| | y death on the Property except for the the condition of the Property. | ose deaths | s caused by: natural causes, suicid | e, or accident unrelated |
| An' | y condition on the Property which mat | erially affe | cts the health or safety of an individ | wal. |
| | y repairs or treatments, other than root zards such as asbestos, radon, lead-b If yes, attach any certificates or other certificate of mold remediation or oth | ased pain r documen | t, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. tation identifying the extent of the re | |
| | y rainwater harvesting system located ter supply as an auxiliary water source | | operty that is larger than 500 gallon | is and that uses a public |
| Th | e Property is located in a propane gas | system se | rvice area owned by a propane distri | ibution system retailer. |
| | y portion of the Property that is located | | | |
| (TAR-1406) 02-0 | Initialed by: Buyer: Produced with zipForm® by zipl.ogix 18070 Fil | | and Seller: ZCB, DB Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipl.odix.com | Page 3 of 5 |

| Concerning the Proper | ty at | 4 | 2.176 acres State H Crockett, TX 7 | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| If the answer to any of | the items in Section | on 5 is yes, explain | | | |
| | | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| | | | ······································ | ······································ | |
| Section 6. Seller | ras has not a | ittached a survey | of the Property | ************************************** | |
| Section 7. Within the | e last 4 years, ha pections and who | ave you (Seller) no are either licens | eceived any written ed as inspectors or | inspection reports fro otherwise permitted by | m persons who y law to perform |
| Inspection Date | Туре | Name of Inspe | ctor | | No. of Pages |
| | | | | | |
| | ······································ | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| p_r | operty. A buyer sh | rould obtain inspec | tions from inspectors | n of the current condition chosen by the buyer. | of the |
| Section 8. Check any | / tax exemption(: | | er) currently claim f | <u> </u> | |
| Homestead Wildlife Manage | mont | Senior Citizen Agricultural | | Disabled | |
| Other: | | Wannaman | | Disabled Veteran Unknown | |
| which the claim was i | nade? yes | no If yes, explain: | Claim 6 | ed the proceeds to make | f) repairs for |
| | | | | | |
| (Attach additional shee | ts if necessary): | ealth and Safety (| code?* Lunknown es have sm meetarn | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | nknown, explain. よった |
| installed in accord including performa | lance with the requi | rements of the build power source require | ing code in effect in the ements. If you do not k | llings to have working amok area in which the dwelling now the building code requ icial for more information. | y is located, |
| impairment from a the seller to install | side in the dwelling licensed physician; smoke detectors fo | is hearing-impaired; and (3) within 10 day or the hearing-impair | (2) the buyer gives the is after the effective date ed and specifies the loc | 1) the buyer or a member of seller written evidence of a the buyer makes a written sations for installation. The pooke detectors to install, | the hearing request for |
| Seller acknowledges the the broker(s), has instru | nat the statements ucted or influenced | in this notice are d Seller to provide | true to the best of Seinaccurate information | eller's belief and that no person or to omit any material i | person, including information. |
| Signature of Seller | | Date | Signature of Seller | | Date |
| Printed Name: 10. | dd C. Ba | ker | Printed Name: | | |
| (TAR-1406) 02-01-18 | Initialed b | y: Buyer:, | and Seller: 70 | 23.718 | Page 4 of 5 |

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

| (6) The following providers currently provide service to the | e Property | to the | service to | provide | currently | ng providers | ne follow | (6) |
|--|------------|--------|------------|---------|-----------|--------------|-----------|-----|
|--|------------|--------|------------|---------|-----------|--------------|-----------|-----|

| Electric: TXW/OncoC | phone#: 800-818-6137 |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|
| Sewer: City of Crockett | phone #: 936-544-5156 |
| Water: City of Crockett | phone #: 936-544-5156 |
| Cable: Dish Wetwork | phone#: 800-333-3474 |
| Trash: City of Crockett | phone #: 936-544 - 515 - |
| Natural Gas: N/A | phone #: |
| Phone Company: Windstream | phone #: 800-347-1991 |
| Propane: NIA | phone #: |
| Internet: Windstream | phone #: 800-347-1991 |
| | • |

(7) This Seiler's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on the notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

| Signature of Buyer | Date | Signature of Buyer | Date |
|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|--|
| Printed Name: | 7001 Enderson | Printed Name: | ······································ |
| (TAR-1406) 02-01-18 | Initialed by: Buyer. | and Seller: 703, MG | Page 5 of 5 |